Atty. Dkt. No. 13039:90 CIP	00.00	onn0	Custon	ner ID No. 22444
Form PTO 1595 1-31-82	08-28-	2002	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
1 0 7 62			Patent a	and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10220	3 / UO riease record the	attached original documents or	conies thereof
(1) David B. Whitten (4) Bria	an Lee Duncan		address of receiving party(ies):	- Copies thereof
(2) William Edwin Booth		1	rane Company	
(3) Paul Kevin Griner	18.22.02	Internal Ad		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	• • • •			
□Y	es ⊠No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merge		Street Add	ress: 100 First Stamford Place	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name			
	10.4/00 0 0/4/00	City: Stamfo		02127
Execution Date(s): 7/23/02; 7/23/02; 7/ respectively	(24/02 & 8/1/02,	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	ı	• •	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/173,795		B. Patent No.	(S)	
	Additional numbers a	attached?	Yes ⊠No	
Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed:	ondence concerning		er of applications and olved:	1
Name: William N. Hulsey, III		paterits inv	oived	•
		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HUGHES & LUCE, L.	L.P.			
			Enclosed	
Charles Address 4747 Main Charles Cuit	- 0000		Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite	e 2000	8. Deposit acc	ighes & Luce, LLP	
City: Dallas State: TX Z	IP: 75201		ate copy of this page if paying by	y deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		- HIIO OF ACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ne foregoing informati	on is true and o	correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the
original document. John Schell, Patent Agent; Reg. No. 50,776	11.1.11	Λ	August 15, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	11/11/11	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
Maine of Follow Digiting	1	-	Total number of pages including	
	Do not detac	ch this portion	nge	3 7
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet informat	tion to:	rks C	
·			1	
	ommissioner of Paten ox Assignments	ts and Tradema	rks (*)	3 3
	ashington, D.C. 2023/	1	Ç	7 A A
Public burden reporting for this sample of	over sheet is estimat	ted to average	about 30 minutes per docume	Lito be, reconded,
I licinated for reviewing the according to	and gamening the dar	ia niceucu, and	completing and reviewing the se	propio cotor porcor.
Send comments regarding this burden es 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to	timate to the U.S. Pa the Office of Mana	gtent and Trage gement and Bu	mark Office, Office of Informati idget, Paperwork Reduction Pr	oject (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.	1			
Published by THE BU	JKEAU OF NATIONAL	L AFFAIRS, INC	., Washington, D.C. 20037	
	,r			
08/27/2002 DBYRNE 00000049 501343 1017575	o l			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH				

PATEN[†]†^{039.00090:139018.01}

REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0965

Atty. Dkt. 13039:90 CIP Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I:

- (1) David B. Whitten
- (2) William Edwin Booth
- (3) Paul Kevin Griner
- (4) Brian Lee Duncan

sell and assign to <u>Crane Company</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACCOMPLISHING PRODUCT DETECTION

invented by us as described in the application for United States patent

□ Executed concurrently herewith, or□ U.S. Serial No. 10/173,795, filed June 18, 2002

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignor, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignor, I will communicate to said Assignor or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possibly to aid said Assignor, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries

[Signature pages follow]

1

013039.00090:137140.01

Atty. Dkt. 13039:90 CIP Page 2 of 5

(1)	Signed at	Bridge ton,	<u>Mo</u>	on	14	23 ⁶ , 2002.	
		(city, state)		(da	atė)		
					an	rd B. Whitten	
			Da	avid B. W			

(2)	Signed at Br	idgetor, mo	on _	7-23-02	_, 2002.
	(cit	ty, state)		(date)	_
			wil	h & Both	-
			William	n Edwin Booth	

Atty. Dkt. 13039:90 CIP Page 4 of 5

(3)	Signed at Bridgeton (city, state)	MO on <u>July 24</u> , 2002. (date)	
	(City, State)		
		Paul Kevin Griner	

(4)	Signed at Highland, IL on Aug. 1, 2002. (city, state)	
	Brian Lee Duncan	-

5

RECORDED: 08/22/2002

013039.00090:137140.01

REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0970